L

Skagit County Auditor o *>

$76.00

ding Mail To:
ding 5 1:40pp

1 of

ACCOMMODATION RECORDING

CHICAGO TITLE
k0019722,

(on page ___ of documents(s))

201310100069

Grantor(s) (Last name first, then first n
1. COASTAL FARM REAL ESTATE, IN

2. [ ] Additional names on page __ of documet

Grantee{s) (Last name first, then first name and initiak
1. U.S.BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Benefici ry}
2. T1LS. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIA

3. |:| Additional names on page ___ of document.

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, to
PTN NE, 18-34-04

O  Full legal is on Exhibit A

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
P107485/8005-000-003-0002, P107490/8005-000-003-0100 and P107491/8005-000-00,

only. t has not been exa
execution or as to its effg

12187-7016/LEGAL126067009 .2



SECOND AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST

Thi Second Amendment to Deed of Trust (this “Amendment”), dated as of May 29,
respect to that certain Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents and Leases,

migitt and Fixture Filing made on or about October 10, 2013, and recorded

er Skagit County Recording No. 201310100069 (as amended from time

ust”), granted by COASTAL FARM REAL ESTATE, INC., an

“Girantor, for the benefit of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

ein, capitalized terms shall have the meanings given to them in

rwise defined herein, or as the context otherwise requires.

Security
Octobet, 10,
to time, the “D
Oregon corpedt

the Deed of Trust e
AGREEMENT

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Deed of Trus
been amended by that certain Setey
Agreement of even date herewith bety
things, Beneficiary increased the O

eby amended to reflect that the Credit Agreement has
endment to Amended and Restated Credit

orrower and Beneficiary, whereby among other
vwént amount of the revolving loan from
$28,000,000 to $32,000,000, as such unt may be further increased up to $42,000,000
upon satisfaction of certain conditions, and such incrgased amounts under the revolving loan
shall be deemed a Secured Obligation under the Trust.

2. Section 1 of the section of the | st titled “TO SECURE THE

FOLLOWING (“Secured Obligations”) is hereby-ame

WO MILLION and NO/100
.Renewal Revolving

(1) Payment of the sum of (a) up

sith interest thereon,
‘ebruary 28, 2014,
made by Borrower and payable to Beneficiary (each indiv
referred to as, the “Note™).

3.
parties ratify and confirm all terms, covenants and provisions thercof.

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterpatt
shall constitute an original agreement, but all of which together shall constitute:
same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SECOND AMERNDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST

12187-7016/LEGAL 126067009 2 [EXECUTION cop



ITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Beneficiary have executed this Amendment
first above written.

“Grantor”’

COASTAL FARM REAL ESTATE, INC.,
an Oregon corporation

~ARLDA EAL Fl MR
(CE FRESIDEAY

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND AMENDMENT TC DEED OF TRUST (Mt. Vernon, WA}



TE OF OREGON )

ey ¢ t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce G. Wheeler is the person
who app ee me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on
oath stated t e was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the
President of COASTAL: FARM REAL ESTATE, INC., an Oregon corporation, to be the free
and voluntaryagt ef such/party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: , 2015,

e

& —eqSle
Print or stamp name of Notary)

(Signature of Notary)

e G G IR
OFFICIAL SEAL

. AMANDA A PEASLEE

3 NOTARY PUBLIC — OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 475070

XPIRES MARCH 08, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

o = M .

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST (Mt. Vernon, WAJ]



that I know or have satisfactory evidence }, ‘ is
ppeared before me, and said person acknowledged that such person signed
on oath stated that such person was authorized to execute the instrument, and

instrument.

, 2015.

Avanda A Cronlie

(Signature of Notary)

Dated:

= e 7
anSFFICIAL SEAL
2 DA A PEASLEE
=5dld NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 475070
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 03, 2017 {

e T T ’:‘-C_"‘-—“"-';:\‘;'\:.T\.,‘\J

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND AMENDMENT TO DEED OF TRUST (Mt. Vernon, WA)]



